
Central Bank of India 

191ST OENTRAL" YO VoU BINCOE 100 

RO:RATL:BSD:023-24: 

REGIONAL OFFICE: RATLAM 
AzadKhotsa Amrit 

Tender for acquiring premises on lease basis 

The minimum criteria for prequalification will be as under: 

Central Bank of India Regional Office, Ratlum invites sealed tenders for suitable premises on 

long tern lease basis for its branch oftice MANASA, Mandsour Dist, admeusuring 83.6| o 

120.77 Sq.m ((900-1 300 stt) carpet area in ready possession or ready for possession within 6 

months. Interested Owners / Power of Attorney holders of premises in and around on main 

road locality preferably in the ground floor with proper front entry to the premises and with 

all facilities including 20-25 KVA, 3 phase power connection and parking lacility can apply. 

The Technical Bid and Financial Bid Formats are attached herein below which can be 

downloaded. The formats are also available at Regional Office, Mhow-Neemuch Raod, Near 

Hotel Lavanya, Salakhedi, Ratlam and at branch office MANASA. 

13.12.2023 

8 

1. The Applicant(s) should be the bonafide Owner(s) or Power of Attorney Holder(s) of the 

premises. 

2. The Applicant(s) should be an Income Tax assesse(s) with PAN No. and its Tax returns must 

be up-t0-date. 

3. The building constructed should be as per the sanctioned/approved Plan of the competent 

Authority. The building should be well maintained and not older than 20 years. 

4. The Premises should be situated in good residential/commercial locality on ground floor/1st 

floor with proper accessibility and provision for dedicated parking. 

5. The building should be free from special Hazards like fire, water logging, flood, etc. 

6. Supply of adequate potable water round the clock should be available at the premises and 

appropriate approvals/sanctions from the local municipal authorities should be in hand. 

7. The landlord should clear all the dues and other statutory obligations of Municipality, 

Corporation as well as of revenue authorities. 

The occupancy certificate of the premises from the local authorities should be available for 

leasing the premises. 

9. The landlord should be in a position to give vacant procession of the premises immediately 

after carrying out necessary changes/alterations as required by the Bank. 

10. Building should be ready for possession or ready for possession within 6 months. 

Method of submitting Tenders: Tenders should be submitted only in sealed covers. Tender 
covers will have three parts. 

D First cover Technical Bid cover - This cover should contain Part I of application duly 
filled and signed by the bidder/s in all pages, along with necessary enclosures and Rs 3,000/ 

(Earnest Money for Bidding) (Refundable) Demand draft in favour of Central Bank of India 
Payable at Ratlam. The cover should be closed gds¦lmd super scribed as "Technical 

Address: Mhow- Neemuch Road, Near HOteavawaalace, Salakhedi, Ratlam, 
M.P - 45700 

1|Pag e 



Central Bank ofF Indi 

REGIONAL OFFICE: RATLAM 

Az¡di" Amrit MAhotsas 

bid" (as per Annexure A) for Branch MANASA" and should also contain the nanme 
and address of the bidder on the cover. 

Note:-In case after completion of process, successful bidder backs out, carnest money 
deposit (EMD) will be forfeited. 

D Second cover - Financial Bid cover - This cover should contain Part II of the application 
duly signed by the bidder/s in all pages. This cover should be closed and scaled and super 
scribed as "Financial Bid" (as per Annexure B) for Branch MANASA" and should 
also contains the name and address of the bidder/s on the cover. 

D Third cover - Both the first and second cover should be placed in the third cover and 
should be super scribed as "SEALED TENDER FOR MANASA". BRANCH/ 
OFFICE PREMISES and to be addressed to Regional Manager, Central Bank of India, 
Regional Office, First floor, Mhow-Neemuch Road. Near Hotel Lavanya, Salakhedi, Ratlam, 
PIN 457 001 

2. Last date and time of submission of proposal - 05.01.2024 at 4.00 PM 
Date and Time of opening of proposal - 05.01.2024 at 4.30 PM 

3. Place for submission: CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA, Regional Office, First floor, Mhow-Neemuch Road, Near Hotel Lavanya, Salakhedi, Ratlam, PIN 457 001. 

4. Place of opening of proposal: CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA, Regional Office, First 
Floor, Mhow-Neemuch Road, Near Hotel Lavanya, Salakhedi, Ratlam, PIN 457 001. 

5. Bidder should ensure that the tender is received by the Bank before the date and time 
specified and no consideration whatsoever shall be given for postal or any kind of delay. 
Tenders received after the specified date and time are liable to be rejected and the decision is 
at the sole discretion of the Bank. 

6. Central Bank of India reserves the right to accept or reject or cancel any or all tenders 
without assigning any reason thereof and also reserve the right to place the order to any 
technically suitable Bidder/s who may not be the lowest as it deemed fit and proper. 

7. Only unconditional tenders will be accepted. Any conditional tender will be liable for 
rejection. Any bidder desirous of imposing any condition having financial implication should 
load the tender appropriately and should not put any condition in the tender. 

8. Bank will shortlist the offers based on information provided in Technical Bid tender in 
accordance with Bank's requirement, viz., locality of the proposed site, area of the premises 
offered, accessibility from main road, parking space provided, amenities & other 
infrastructure provided (like lift, back up DG set etc.) and other essential requirements spelt 
out in Technical Bid. 

Address: Mhow- Neemuch Road, Near Hotel Lavanya Palace, Salakhedi, Ratlatl 
M.P -457001. 

2| 



Central Bank of lndla 

REGIONAL OFFICE: RATLAM 

9, The Financial Bid would be onened after short Jistiny of offers bawd on Techrical Bid. 
Financial bid would be opencd only for thoe shortlisted offers, on a future date and will be 
intimated to the shortlisted bidders at a later date. 

10. Bank's decision on selection of the prospective offer ís final. 

11. In case of dispute, the decision of the Bank will be final and binding on all. 

Azai 
Arnrit MShota 

12. Rent: The Bank shall start paying the rent from the date of possession of premíses trom 
the landlord. Before taking possession, ít shal| be ensured that necessary occupancy 
certificate is obtained from the appropriate authorities by the landlord and alterations agreed 
to be carried out by the landlord have actually been carried out to the bank's satisfaction. 
Joint measurement of the premises will be taken based on floor area. 

For Central Bankfngia 

Mañoj Sinha 
Regional Head. 

13. Execution of the lease Documents: Once the premise is taken on lease by the Bank, the 
lease deed as per the Bank's Standard lease format shall be executed and it shall be registered 
with the appropriate authorities. The stamp duty charges relating to the registration shall be 
borne by the landlord and Bank on 50:50 basis. 

Address: Mhow- Neemuch Road, Near Hotel Lavanya Palace, Salakhedi, Ratlam, 
M.P -457001. 

3| 



To, 
Regional Head, 
Central Bank of India, 
Regional Office, 

BUSINESS SUPPORT DEPARTMENT, CENTRAL OFFICE, MUMBAI 

REG: Technical Bid for premises at 

REF: Your advertisement dated 
website 

2 

3 

OWNERSHIP DETAILS 

GenroBank of nio 

(Proforma for Technical Bid) 

NAMES & ADDRESSES OF THE OWNERS 

Whether PA holder has powers to grant premises on 

Telephone / Mobile No. 

email address 

published in 

Name & Address of PA holder 

lease/sub lease : YES / NO 

News Paper and at Bank's 

Telephone/ 
Mobile No. 

Annexure A 

email 

Page 60 of 75 

Premises Policy modified vide Board Agenda item No . BM/746/2022-23/10/CAT-2/3.06 dated March 17, 2023 



4 

5 

6 

7 

BUSINESS SUPPORT DEPARTMENT, CENTRAL OFFICE, MUMBAI 
ADDRESS OF THE PREMISES OFFERED 

Any outstanding charges 
(mortgages/lease/casement/gift/any other interest in the 
property) 
Any pending dues on the property (Arrears of 
taxes/electricity/telephone etc) 
TYPE OF THE PREMISES 
IF THE PREMISE IS UNDER CONSTRUCTION 
Whether loan required? if so details 
Class of construction 

Likely date of possession of premise 
IF THE PREMISES IS READY FOR POSSESSION 

Year of construction 

Type of building/construction Details of Construction 
of the Building. 
RCC Construction or Load Bearing Brick Construction 
(please mention) 

Whether plans are approved by the local authorities 
(attach copy of sanctioned 
Bldg.Plan) - Yes/No. 

Whether NOC from the department obtained- Yes/No. 

Whether occupation certificate has been received (attach 
copy) - Yes/No. 

Whether direct access is available from the main road -
Yes/No 

:2:: 

Whether lift facility is available � Yes/No. 
Title Deed (attach copy of title deed) 

Whether all statutory obligations are cleared (Please 
enclose IT Return. Municipality Tax Receipt - Current 
and other supporting documents) - Yes/No. 

Location 

Type of Building Residential/ Institutional/Industrial 

Details of civil amenities viz., Schools, Colleges, 
Hospitals available in and around the premises 

Details of other financial institutions in and around the 
premises 

Proximity from police station, fire station, post office 
and transport centre 

--1-

Page 61 of 75 

Premises Policy modified vide Board Agenda item No. BM/746/2022-23/10/CAT-2/3.06 dated March 17, 2023 



10 

11 

BUSINESS SUPPORT DEPARTMENT, CENTRAL OFFICE, MUMBAI 
Located in an area which is not considered crime prone 
or vulnerable and is not an isolated area. 

Whether the locality of the premises is free from Special 
Hazards like fire, floor, water logging ctc. � Yes/No. 

Floor and area 

Built up area in sq.imtrs. / Sq.Ft 
Carpet area in sq.mtrs. / Sq.Ft 
Ground Floor 

First tloor 

Other, if any 

DBnkofaio 

Total Carpet area in sq.mtrs./ Sq.Ft 
Ceiling Height 
Details of tenancy of other floors 
Agreeable to construct RCC strong room as per RBI 

specifications with security arrangements 

For installing ATM 
Space to install V-SAT antenna on roof-top (applicable 

for Rural / Semi-Urban) 
Availability of 3-phase Power supply for installation of 
ATM Machine. 
Statutory approvals from local authorities (if applicable) 

AMENITIES AVAILABLE 

Water facility available 
Parking facility for Bank's Staff/ Customers available 

Whether 3 phase kva) power supply available / will 

be supplied 
Separate toilets for ladies and gents 
Accessibility throughout the year 
Proper Ventilation available 
Details of other utilities available 

;3:: 

Frontage (at least 6- 8 mtrs. / 20-25 ft) 
Possibility of making ramp from road to branch 

Collapsible shutters on outer doors, grills on windows 
and ventilators on outer walls, 

additional/ collapsible gate. 
Onc main entrance with the regular door and an 

Whether proper sanitary/sewage system is available. 

YES 

--3 

YES / NO 

YES, 

YES / NO 

YES / NO 

..sq.mtrs /sq.ft. 

Page 62 of 75 

Premises Policy modified vide Board Agenda item No. BM/746/2022-23/10/CAT-2/3,06 dated March 17, 2023 



Pr
em

ise
s 

Po
licy

 

mo
dif

ied
 

vide
 

Bo
ard

 

Ag
en

da
 

item
 No. 

BM
/7

46
/2

02
2-

23
/1

0/
CA

I-2
/3

.0
6 

dat
ed 

Ma
rch

 17. 202
3 

Pag
e 63

 
of

 
75

 

Any oth
er 

rel
ev

an
t 

inf
or

ma
tio

n 

(b) 
Non

-
(a) 

Ad
dit

ion
al 

fin
an

cia
l 

be
ari

ng
: 

Any oth
er 

term
s and 

co
nd

itio
ns 

in
 

pe
rce

nta
ge

 
only

 
ori

gin
al leas

e 

per
iod

 o
f For 

not be
 

fill
ed

 up) 

pe
rce

nta
ge

 and 

am
ou

nt 

sho
uld

 cach
 

opt
ion

 

per
iod

. 

(on
ly 

%
 

hike
 in

 
rent

 
du

rin
g 

5 
yea

rs each
 

with
 

inc
rea

se (@
 

sta
nd

ard
 

for
ma

t 

(S
tan

da
rd 

for
ma

t 

en
clo

sed
). Ag

ree
 to

 
ex

ecu
te the 

Le
ase

 

Dee
d 

ag
ree

me
nt 

in
 

Ba
nk

's 

:4::
 

the date
 of

 
op

en
ing

 of
 

Pri
ce Bid

. 

The off
er 

su
bm

itte
d by

 
m

e 

val
id for 

Fou
r 

mo
nth

s from
 pr

em
ise

s at
 

our 

ex
pe

ns
es

. 

co
ns

tru
ct

io
ns

 

ofA
TM

 

civ
il 

str
uc

tu
re

 in
 

the 

pr
op

os
ed

 

m
od

ifi
ca

tio
ns

 as
 

req
uir

ed
 by

 
the 

Ban
k 

inc
lud

ing
 

Ho
lde

r 
onl

y. sig
ned

 

only
 by

 
pre

mi
ses

 

Ow
ner

 / 
Pow

er of
 

At
tor

ne
y (un

de
r 

Ra
te, 

Ca
rpe

t 

Ar
ea,

 

To
tal Ren

t 

Pa
ya

ble
) and 

fin
an

cia
l bid 

for
ma

t only
 by

 
fill

ing
 up

 
all 

thre
e 

col
um

ns ten
ure

 of
 

lca
se,

 

inc
lud

ing
 

ex
ten

de
d 

ten
ure

, if
 

any
, as

 
per 

sig
ned

 on
 

all 
pag

es only
 

byt
he 

au
tho

riz
ed

 

sig
na

tor
y. 

The 

ten
der

 

(bo
th 

Te
ch

nic
al and 

fin
an

cia
l 

bid
s) has been

 W
het

her
 

ad
eq

ua
te 

wa
ter 

sup
ply

 is
 

av
ail

ab
le 

-
Ye

s/N
o. Ye

s/N
o. 

Wh
eth

er 

cap
tiv

e 

pow
er 

sup
ply

 

(ge
ne

rat
or)

 is
 

av
ail

ab
le Wh

eth
er 

an
ti-l

igh
ten

ing
 

dev
ice 

is
 

pro
vid

ed 

-
Ye

s/N
o 

(Ad
equ

ate
 

pow
er 

sup
ply

) is
 

ava
ilab

le 

-
Yes

/No
. 

Wh
eth

er 

Po
we

r/E
lec

tri
c 

Sup
ply

 -
Ye

s/N
o 

BU
SI

NE
SS

 

SU
PP

OR
T 

DE
PA

RT
M

EN
T,

 

CE
NT

RA
L 

OF
FIC

E, 

MU
MB

AI
 

Fin
an

cia
l 

be
ari

ng
: 

(Pl
eas

e 

spe
cif

y).
 

En
ha

nc
em

en
t in

 
rent

 

ex
pe

cte
d afte
r the end of

 
the 

yea
rs. 

NO
TE

: 
Qu

ote
 

yea
rs 

ce
rta

in with
 2 

op
tio

ns 

of
 

yea
rs with

 5
 

you
r 

Ba
nk

's 

sp
ec

ifi
ca

tio
ns

 and 

rea
dy 

to
 

car
ry out 

I/
 

W
e 

fu
rth

er 

ag
ree

 to
 

co
ns

tru
ct the 

str
on

g 

roo
m as

 
per 

par
kin

g 
cha

rge
s etc. 

rel
ate

d t
o 

the 
pre

mi
ses

, till the Ren
t 

qu
ote

d 

sh
all

 be
 

net 

in
clu

siv
e of

 
all 

tax
es,

 

ce
sse

s, 



BUSINESS SUPPORTDEPARTMENI, CENTRAL OFFICE, MUMBAI 
NOTE: 
Ihe vupetea of any thowr shall be the covered tloxr aHCA workel out excluding the followny 

to of the bulluy 
Santary Cvomolation, ex0ept nncntioned othowine n Hpccilie cahe, Verandahs, except where 
ully enckonwd anl uwdan inlernal paagoN and eoridors, Coridors and Pasagen, except wherc 
uNOd av temal pasNupeN and cowidos Oxclusive to the uni, Entrance halls and porches, vertical sun 
bakos bx louves, Staircave, Shals ad nuchinc roon lor lits, Baratien, lofs ,Garayes, 
Airconditioing dhets mml ai conditioning plunt roonn, alhalts for sAnitury piping and garbaye ducts 

Rates should not be metiond here o mwhere in Techneal Bil 
DECLARATION 

/ We conlmm hut the above purticulurs arc corcct to the best of our knowledge. I7 We will give 

the convent aN per your Banks sandard Porforma if you find our premises sitablc. 

PLACE: 

DATE 

ncl: 

Location p and building nap. 

Docunnents for proof of owner ship (lax receipt/Electricity Bill) 

3, Sketch plan drawn to scale 

$, Completion certifieate 

4. Photographs showing exterior as well as interior 

( Pemmission to construct 

SIGNATURE: 

7. Building use pernmission 

NAMB 

8. Certiticates trom competent authorities 

(This is a prolormw, Regional Office can make changes within the policy, as per the spccific 
requirenent in the locatio) 

Page 64 of 75 

Premises Poliey noditied vide Board Agenda iten No. BM/746/2022-23/10/CAT-2/3.06 dated March 17, 2023 



To. 
Regional Head. 

BUSINESS SUPPORT DEPARTMENT, CENTRAL OFFICE, MUMBAI 

Central Bank of India, 
Regional Oftice. 

REG: Financial Bid for premises at 

REF: Your advertisement dated 
website 

Dear Sir. 

S. 

CENTR 

Total! 

I Weherebv offer the premises on lease/rental basis as under : 

Cen Bak 

In continuation with the Technical Bid submitted bv me us in respect ot premises situated at 

(Name 

Floor 

Yours faithfully. 

Place 

Date : 

(Proforma for Financial Bid) 

published in 

Rent per sq. m of Carpet 
Area 

Total Rent 

The rate quoted is inclusive of all taxes, cess, serice charges.parking charges cte.. per sq. tt. ot capet 
floor area calculated as per point of Technical bid. 

AnnexurB 

News Paper and at Bank's 

(Pavabler month in Ruzxes) 

P'age 65 ot 75 

Premises Policy modified vide Board Agenda item No. BM7462022-23 10CAT-2.06 dated March l7, 2023 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

